FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u> Monday February 3, 2020 – 11:00 a.m. OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING Committee Meeting Room 104 2101 O'Neil Avenue CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: https://cheyenne.granicus.com/GeneratedAgendaViewer.php?event\_id=892

14. RESOLUTION – Amending Resolution No. 5979 directing the availability of the production of Tchaikovsky's The Nutcracker Ballet at the Cheyenne Civic Center. (SPONSOR – MR. CASE)

### ACTION:

# 15. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

f) Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Cheyenne, Laramie County, Wyoming and the City of Cheyenne Board of Public Utilities for the GIS Cooperative Budget Consolidation. (City General Fund and County funds)

### ACTION:

g) Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Cheyenne and the Laramie County Conservation District for allocation of funds for planning, design and implementation of Crow Creek and its tributaries rehabilitation project. (1991-1994 1% Sales Tax per Resolution #4093 – funds moved in 2013 to the Specific Purpose Sales Tax Fund and proceeds from purchase and sale agreement of Lot 1, Block 1, Pat Griffin Second Filing – funds located in the Specific Purpose Sales Tax Fund)

#### ACTION:

h) Purchase and Sale Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and the Laramie County School District Number One, for real property described as Lots 1 through 12, Block 2, Roberts Place Addition, City of Cheyenne, Laramie County, Wyoming, and more commonly known as 610 West 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Cheyenne, Wyoming, in the amount of \$569,780.00, to be used as a future elementary school. (Revenue to the City)

#### **ACTION:**

j) Letter of Agreement between the City of Cheyenne, Police Department, and the United States Department of Justice, Drug Enforcement Administration, for locating and eradicating illicit cannabis.

### ACTION:

## 16. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:

 b) Consideration of Bid #E-7-20 for furnishing As Needed Emergency Snow Control for the City of Cheyenne, Public Works Department. (2015-2018 & 2019-2022 1% Sales Tax)

### ACTION:

c) Consideration of Bid #E-10-20 for furnishing new computers and operating systems for the City of Cheyenne Information Technology Division. (2015-2018 1% Sales Tax)

### ACTION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: